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1. (148) 1. MK U12 HAHN, Michael 2010 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:03:41 0:03:41

2. (265) 2. MK U12 MIDDEKE, Laurenz 2011 TV Herkenrath 0:03:49 0:03:51

3. (390) 3. MK U12 SPELTHANN, Lennet 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:03:51 0:03:51

4. (106) 4. MK U12 FIEHLER, Jakob 2011 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:03:56 0:03:56

5. (470) 1. WK U12 TSAFACK, Theda 2011 LT DSHS Köln 0:04:08 0:04:09

6. (207) 5. MK U12 KITZ, Leo-Cornelius 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:04:09 0:04:10

7. (357) 1. MK U10 SCHOLVEN, Arno 2012 PSV Köln 0:04:09 0:04:10

8. (200) 2. WK U12 KENYINWAYNE, Calista 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:21 0:04:21

9. (195) 2. MK U10 JUNKERMANN, Lukas 2013 0:04:21 0:04:23

10. (284) 1. WK U10 NETTERSHEIM, Linda 2012 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:22 0:04:23

11. (358) 1. MK U8 SCHOLVEN, Matthias 2014 PSV Kön 0:04:22 0:04:23

12. (462) 2. MK U8 SPELTHANN, Enno 2014 0:04:23 0:04:24

13. (56) 3. MK U10 BURBACH, Tim 2013 78er Borussen 0:04:26 0:04:27

14. (137) 3. WK U12 GOEDECKE, Nia-Sophie 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:28 0:04:29

15. (242) 4. MK U10 LEHNERTZ, David 2012 0:04:31 0:04:33

16. (51) 2. WK U10 BRÖNSTRUP, Carlotta 2012 0:04:32 0:04:34

17. (300) 6. MK U12 PHILIPZEN, Jakob 2011 Windbreede Lauftreff 0:04:34 0:04:36

18. (72) 5. MK U10 CONRAD, Tom 2012 0:04:36 0:04:38

19. (256) 7. MK U12 MAAS, Konstantin 2011 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:42 0:04:42

20. (147) 6. MK U10 HAHN, Benjamin 2013 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:50 0:04:51

21. (17) 3. MK U8 BAIRD, Timo 2014 0:04:49 0:04:52

22. (206) 3. WK U10 KIRTON, Arabella 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:04:50 0:04:52

23. (150) 4. MK U8 HAHN, Vincent 2015 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:51 0:04:53

24. (422) 8. MK U12 VASS, Mattheo 2011 0:04:53 0:04:54

25. (264) 7. MK U10 MCGUIRE, Emil 2012 TV Bensberg 0:04:55 0:04:57

26. (156) 9. MK U12 HEIMANN, Matheo 2011 0:04:56 0:04:58

27. (402) 8. MK U10 STRAUB, Nicholas 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:04:56 0:04:59

28. (385) 9. MK U10 SOLTIS, Eduard 2012 GSV Porz e. V. 0:05:01 0:05:03

29. (20) 4. WK U12 BATTHAUS, Nuria 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:05:05 0:05:06

30. (415) 4. WK U10 TRAGERT, Ella 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:13 0:05:17

31. (60) 5. WK U10 BURGMANN, Maja 2013 0:05:18 0:05:19

32. (419) 10. MK U10 VAN KAMPEN, Jonas 2013 LT BAlsdorf-Ost 0:05:19 0:05:21

33. (410) 6. WK U10 TESKE, Noemi 2012 Strong Viking 0:05:21 0:05:22

34. (9) 5. MK U8 ARMAN, Metin 2015 78er Borussen 0:05:28 0:05:29

35. (255) 11. MK U10 LÜTZ, Mika 2013 0:05:29 0:05:31

36. (476) 1. WK U8 SCHLEBUSCH, Nele 2015 Troisdorfer LG 0:05:30 0:05:32

37. (167) 2. WK U8 HEYDASCH, Nele 2014 TS Frechen 0:05:31 0:05:33

38. (290) 12. MK U10 OWEN, Philip 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:30 0:05:33

39. (416) 3. WK U8 TRAGERT, Lucy 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:32 0:05:35

40. (382) 6. MK U8 SINAR, Marcus 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:32 0:05:36

41. (472) 7. MK U8 HEGENBART, Moritz 2015 0:05:40 0:05:44

42. (486) 5. WK U12 BECKER, Lynn 2011 0:05:42 0:05:44

43. (8) 7. WK U10 ARMAN, Eliz 2012 78er Borussen 0:05:44 0:05:45

44. (485) 8. WK U10 BECKER, Johanna 2013 0:05:58 0:06:00
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45. (59) 13. MK U10 BURGMANN, Ben 2012 0:06:03 0:06:04

46. (327) 6. WK U12 RESSEL, Emilia 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:06:04 0:06:05

47. (1) 14. MK U10 ADHIASTO, Yudistira 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:07 0:06:11

48. (461) 4. WK U8 KALIL, Emilia 2015 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:10 0:06:13

49. (463) 7. WK U12 PEPPEL, Sara Ina 2011 Dellbronxxer 0:06:10 0:06:13

50. (71) 8. MK U8 CONRAD, Jan 2014 0:06:13 0:06:15

51. (412) 9. MK U8 THAYER, Edward 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:15 0:06:20

52. (366) 10. MK U8 SCHRÖTER, Jamie 2015 0:06:19 0:06:21

53. (120) 11. MK U8 FREISBERG, Declan 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:36 0:06:40

54. (460) 12. MK U8 KALIL, Samuel 2017 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:37 0:06:40

55. (477) 13. MK U8 SCHLEBUSCH, Niclas 2017 TuS 07 Oberlar 0:06:40 0:06:42

56. (335) 14. MK U8 ROSSOL, Florian 2015 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:44 0:06:47

57. (263) 15. MK U8 MCGUIRE, Anton 2015 Die McGuire-Brüder 0:06:43 0:06:48

58. (276) 9. WK U10 MUIR, Darcy 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:44 0:06:49

59. (63) 10. WK U10 CAMIDGE, Megan 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:07:05 0:07:08

60. (185) 11. WK U10 JACOB, Anna 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:07:26 0:07:31

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 60
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WEIBLICH 
1. (470) 1. WK U12 TSAFACK, Theda 2011 LT DSHS Köln 0:04:09

2. (200) 2. WK U12 KENYINWAYNE, Calista 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:21

3. (284) 1. WK U10 NETTERSHEIM, Linda 2012 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:23

4. (137) 3. WK U12 GOEDECKE, Nia-Sophie 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:29

5. (51) 2. WK U10 BRÖNSTRUP, Carlotta 2012 0:04:34

6. (206) 3. WK U10 KIRTON, Arabella 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:04:52

7. (20) 4. WK U12 BATTHAUS, Nuria 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:05:06

8. (415) 4. WK U10 TRAGERT, Ella 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:17

9. (60) 5. WK U10 BURGMANN, Maja 2013 0:05:19

10. (410) 6. WK U10 TESKE, Noemi 2012 Strong Viking 0:05:22

11. (476) 1. WK U8 SCHLEBUSCH, Nele 2015 Troisdorfer LG 0:05:32

12. (167) 2. WK U8 HEYDASCH, Nele 2014 TS Frechen 0:05:33

13. (416) 3. WK U8 TRAGERT, Lucy 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:35

14. (486) 5. WK U12 BECKER, Lynn 2011 0:05:44

15. (8) 7. WK U10 ARMAN, Eliz 2012 78er Borussen 0:05:45

16. (485) 8. WK U10 BECKER, Johanna 2013 0:06:00

17. (327) 6. WK U12 RESSEL, Emilia 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:06:05

18. (461) 4. WK U8 KALIL, Emilia 2015 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:13

19. (463) 7. WK U12 PEPPEL, Sara Ina 2011 Dellbronxxer 0:06:13

20. (276) 9. WK U10 MUIR, Darcy 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:49

21. (63) 10. WK U10 CAMIDGE, Megan 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:07:08

22. (185) 11. WK U10 JACOB, Anna 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:07:31
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MÄNNLICH 
1. (148) 1. MK U12 HAHN, Michael 2010 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:03:41

2. (265) 2. MK U12 MIDDEKE, Laurenz 2011 TV Herkenrath 0:03:51

3. (390) 3. MK U12 SPELTHANN, Lennet 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:03:51

4. (106) 4. MK U12 FIEHLER, Jakob 2011 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:03:56

5. (207) 5. MK U12 KITZ, Leo-Cornelius 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:04:10

6. (357) 1. MK U10 SCHOLVEN, Arno 2012 PSV Köln 0:04:10

7. (195) 2. MK U10 JUNKERMANN, Lukas 2013 0:04:23

8. (358) 1. MK U8 SCHOLVEN, Matthias 2014 PSV Kön 0:04:23

9. (462) 2. MK U8 SPELTHANN, Enno 2014 0:04:24

10. (56) 3. MK U10 BURBACH, Tim 2013 78er Borussen 0:04:27

11. (242) 4. MK U10 LEHNERTZ, David 2012 0:04:33

12. (300) 6. MK U12 PHILIPZEN, Jakob 2011 Windbreede Lauftreff 0:04:36

13. (72) 5. MK U10 CONRAD, Tom 2012 0:04:38

14. (256) 7. MK U12 MAAS, Konstantin 2011 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:42

15. (147) 6. MK U10 HAHN, Benjamin 2013 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:51

16. (17) 3. MK U8 BAIRD, Timo 2014 0:04:52

17. (150) 4. MK U8 HAHN, Vincent 2015 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:53

18. (422) 8. MK U12 VASS, Mattheo 2011 0:04:54

19. (264) 7. MK U10 MCGUIRE, Emil 2012 TV Bensberg 0:04:57

20. (156) 9. MK U12 HEIMANN, Matheo 2011 0:04:58

21. (402) 8. MK U10 STRAUB, Nicholas 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:04:59

22. (385) 9. MK U10 SOLTIS, Eduard 2012 GSV Porz e. V. 0:05:03

23. (419) 10. MK U10 VAN KAMPEN, Jonas 2013 LT BAlsdorf-Ost 0:05:21

24. (9) 5. MK U8 ARMAN, Metin 2015 78er Borussen 0:05:29

25. (255) 11. MK U10 LÜTZ, Mika 2013 0:05:31

26. (290) 12. MK U10 OWEN, Philip 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:33

27. (382) 6. MK U8 SINAR, Marcus 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:36

28. (472) 7. MK U8 HEGENBART, Moritz 2015 0:05:44

29. (59) 13. MK U10 BURGMANN, Ben 2012 0:06:04

30. (1) 14. MK U10 ADHIASTO, Yudistira 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:11

31. (71) 8. MK U8 CONRAD, Jan 2014 0:06:15

32. (412) 9. MK U8 THAYER, Edward 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:20

33. (366) 10. MK U8 SCHRÖTER, Jamie 2015 0:06:21

34. (120) 11. MK U8 FREISBERG, Declan 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:40

35. (460) 12. MK U8 KALIL, Samuel 2017 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:40

36. (477) 13. MK U8 SCHLEBUSCH, Niclas 2017 TuS 07 Oberlar 0:06:42

37. (335) 14. MK U8 ROSSOL, Florian 2015 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:47

38. (263) 15. MK U8 MCGUIRE, Anton 2015 Die McGuire-Brüder 0:06:48

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 60
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MÄNNL. KINDER U10
1. (357) 6. M SCHOLVEN, Arno 2012 PSV Köln 0:04:10

2. (195) 7. M JUNKERMANN, Lukas 2013 0:04:23

3. (56) 10. M BURBACH, Tim 2013 78er Borussen 0:04:27

4. (242) 11. M LEHNERTZ, David 2012 0:04:33

5. (72) 13. M CONRAD, Tom 2012 0:04:38

6. (147) 15. M HAHN, Benjamin 2013 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:51

7. (264) 19. M MCGUIRE, Emil 2012 TV Bensberg 0:04:57

8. (402) 21. M STRAUB, Nicholas 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:04:59

9. (385) 22. M SOLTIS, Eduard 2012 GSV Porz e. V. 0:05:03

10. (419) 23. M VAN KAMPEN, Jonas 2013 LT BAlsdorf-Ost 0:05:21

11. (255) 25. M LÜTZ, Mika 2013 0:05:31

12. (290) 26. M OWEN, Philip 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:33

13. (59) 29. M BURGMANN, Ben 2012 0:06:04

14. (1) 30. M ADHIASTO, Yudistira 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:11

MÄNNL. KINDER U12
1. (148) 1. M HAHN, Michael 2010 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:03:41

2. (265) 2. M MIDDEKE, Laurenz 2011 TV Herkenrath 0:03:51

3. (390) 3. M SPELTHANN, Lennet 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:03:51

4. (106) 4. M FIEHLER, Jakob 2011 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:03:56

5. (207) 5. M KITZ, Leo-Cornelius 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:04:10

6. (300) 12. M PHILIPZEN, Jakob 2011 Windbreede Lauftreff 0:04:36

7. (256) 14. M MAAS, Konstantin 2011 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:42

8. (422) 18. M VASS, Mattheo 2011 0:04:54

9. (156) 20. M HEIMANN, Matheo 2011 0:04:58

MÄNNL. KINDER U8
1. (358) 8. M SCHOLVEN, Matthias 2014 PSV Kön 0:04:23

2. (462) 9. M SPELTHANN, Enno 2014 0:04:24

3. (17) 16. M BAIRD, Timo 2014 0:04:52

4. (150) 17. M HAHN, Vincent 2015 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:53

5. (9) 24. M ARMAN, Metin 2015 78er Borussen 0:05:29

6. (382) 27. M SINAR, Marcus 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:36

7. (472) 28. M HEGENBART, Moritz 2015 0:05:44

8. (71) 31. M CONRAD, Jan 2014 0:06:15

9. (412) 32. M THAYER, Edward 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:20

10. (366) 33. M SCHRÖTER, Jamie 2015 0:06:21

11. (120) 34. M FREISBERG, Declan 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:40

12. (460) 35. M KALIL, Samuel 2017 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:40

13. (477) 36. M SCHLEBUSCH, Niclas 2017 TuS 07 Oberlar 0:06:42

14. (335) 37. M ROSSOL, Florian 2015 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:47
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15. (263) 38. M MCGUIRE, Anton 2015 Die McGuire-Brüder 0:06:48

WEIBL. KINDER U10
1. (284) 3. W NETTERSHEIM, Linda 2012 Meckenheimer Sportverein 0:04:23

2. (51) 5. W BRÖNSTRUP, Carlotta 2012 0:04:34

3. (206) 6. W KIRTON, Arabella 2013 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:04:52

4. (415) 8. W TRAGERT, Ella 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:17

5. (60) 9. W BURGMANN, Maja 2013 0:05:19

6. (410) 10. W TESKE, Noemi 2012 Strong Viking 0:05:22

7. (8) 15. W ARMAN, Eliz 2012 78er Borussen 0:05:45

8. (485) 16. W BECKER, Johanna 2013 0:06:00

9. (276) 20. W MUIR, Darcy 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:06:49

10. (63) 21. W CAMIDGE, Megan 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:07:08

11. (185) 22. W JACOB, Anna 2012 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:07:31

WEIBL. KINDER U12
1. (470) 1. W TSAFACK, Theda 2011 LT DSHS Köln 0:04:09

2. (200) 2. W KENYINWAYNE, Calista 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:21

3. (137) 4. W GOEDECKE, Nia-Sophie 2010 LT DSHS KÖLN 0:04:29

4. (20) 7. W BATTHAUS, Nuria 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:05:06

5. (486) 14. W BECKER, Lynn 2011 0:05:44

6. (327) 17. W RESSEL, Emilia 2010 SpVgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 0:06:05

7. (463) 19. W PEPPEL, Sara Ina 2011 Dellbronxxer 0:06:13

WEIBL. KINDER U8
1. (476) 11. W SCHLEBUSCH, Nele 2015 Troisdorfer LG 0:05:32

2. (167) 12. W HEYDASCH, Nele 2014 TS Frechen 0:05:33

3. (416) 13. W TRAGERT, Lucy 2014 BISSV (Bonn Int. School Sportverein) 0:05:35

4. (461) 18. W KALIL, Emilia 2015 Porzer Schlingel 0:06:13

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 60
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